

City of University Place
Brookside Stormwater Improvements
Bid Analysis for Thursday October 3, 2024 Bid Opening

Plan			Engineer's Estimate				Stafford Excavating				SCI Infrastructure, LLC				Harkness Construction LLC				Cecanti, Inc.				R.L. Alia Company				Miles Resources, LLC				Midway Underground, LLC				Strickland & Sons Excavation				Sound Pacific Construction LLC				Rodarte Construction, Inc.				CCT Construction, Inc.				NW Cascade			
No.	Item Description	Schedule A	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total												
1	Mobilization, Cleanup and		1	LS	\$80,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 39,000	\$ 39,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 86,303	\$ 86,303	\$ 48,000	\$ 48,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 99,000	\$ 99,000	\$ 83,371.75	\$ 83,371.75	\$ 85,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 152,200	\$ 152,200																								
2	Roadway Surveying		1	LS	\$25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 17,500	\$ 17,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 6,480	\$ 6,480	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,400	\$ 7,400	\$ 17,000	\$ 17,000	\$ 16,600	\$ 16,600	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 17,265	\$ 17,265																								
3	SPCC Plan		1	LS	\$750	\$ 750	\$ 250	\$ 250	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 228	\$ 228	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 525	\$ 525	\$ 350	\$ 350	\$ 1,600	\$ 1,600	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 250	\$ 250	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 500	\$ 500																								
4	Locate Existing Utilities		1	LS	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 5,600	\$ 5,600	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,750	\$ 2,750	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 10,850	\$ 10,850	\$ 6,400	\$ 6,400	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200	\$ 6,466	\$ 6,466																								
5	Project Temporary Traffic		1	LS	\$80,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 77,500	\$ 77,500	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 36,000	\$ 36,000	\$ 82,430	\$ 82,430	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 82,000	\$ 82,000	\$ 88,000	\$ 88,000	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 107,100	\$ 107,100																								
6	Grubbing & Grubbing		1	LS	\$35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 63,850	\$ 63,850	\$ 34,000	\$ 34,000	\$ 34,000	\$ 34,000	\$ 17,000	\$ 17,000	\$ 62,850	\$ 62,850	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 64,125	\$ 64,125																										
7	Removal of Structures and		1	LS	\$35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 7,450	\$ 7,450	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 27,500	\$ 27,500	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 17,500	\$ 17,500	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 22,900	\$ 22,900																										
8	Sawcutting		1350	LF	\$3	\$ 4,050	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,375	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,800	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750	\$ 7,425	\$ 7,425	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,100	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400																								
9	Excavation, Backfill,		500	CY	\$45	\$ 22,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000																										
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course		350	TN	\$40	\$ 14,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,650	\$ 41.40	\$ 14,490	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,800	\$ 53.00	\$ 18,550																										
11	Crushed Surfacing Base Course		200	TN	\$40	\$ 8,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800	\$ 40.50	\$ 8,100	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600																										
12	Hot Mix Asphalt PG 64-22		215	TN	\$150	\$ 32,250	\$ 190.00	\$ 40,850	\$ 195.00	\$ 41,925	\$ 190.00	\$ 40,850	\$ 220.00	\$ 47,300	\$ 172.00	\$ 36,980	\$ 190.00	\$ 40,850	\$ 280.00	\$ 60,200	\$ 173.00	\$ 37,195	\$ 172.00	\$ 36,980	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,600																										
13	Temporary Commercial HMA		40	TN	\$250	\$ 10,000	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 610.00	\$ 24,400	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800	\$ 241.80	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 320.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 9,240																									
14	Cold Mix Asphalt Concrete		60	TN	\$200	\$ 12,000	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 305.00	\$ 18,300	\$ 290.00	\$ 17,400	\$ 226.00	\$ 13,560	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000																										
15	Planning Bituminous Pavement		840	SY	\$10	\$ 8,400	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,480	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,400	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,600	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,480	\$ 12.75	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,960	\$ 28.00	\$ 23,520	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400																								
16	Underdrain Pipe 6 In. Diam.		185	LF	\$25	\$ 4,625	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,030	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,200	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,070	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,810	\$ 33.65	\$ 6,225.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,180	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,810																										
17	Gravel Backfill for Drains		25	TN	\$35	\$ 875	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 28.00	\$ 700	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875	\$ 32.85	\$ 821.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000																										
18	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm		17	LF	\$100	\$ 1,700	\$ 55.00	\$ 935	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,071	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,989	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,570	\$ 35.65	\$ 606.05	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,224	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360																										
19	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm		67	LF	\$100	\$ 6,700	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,685	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,040	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,221	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,821	\$ 210.00	\$ 14,145	\$ 35.65	\$ 2,398.05	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,325	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,896	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360																										
20	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm		16	LF	\$175	\$ 2,800	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,880	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,904	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,768	\$ 153.00	\$ 2,448	\$ 113.80	\$ 1,820.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,311																										
21	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm		1349	LF	\$135	\$ 182,115	\$ 125.00	\$ 168,625	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,410	\$ 180.00	\$ 242,820	\$ 105.00	\$ 141,645	\$ 131.00	\$ 176,719	\$ 130.00	\$ 175,370	\$ 153.00	\$ 204,990	\$ 139.00	\$ 187,511	\$ 110.00	\$ 148,390	\$ 160.00	\$ 215,840	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,900	\$ 232.00	\$ 312,968																								
22	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm		34	LF	\$180	\$ 6,120	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,630	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,114	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,440	\$ 305.00	\$ 10,370	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,180	\$ 167.00	\$ 5,678.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,760	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250																										
23	Catch Basin Type 1		5	EA	\$1,800	\$ 9,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11,100	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 11,250	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500																										
24	Catch Basin Type 2, 48"		17	EA	\$5,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000	\$ 5,907.00	\$ 100,419	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 96,815	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 59,330	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 108,800	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 93,500	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 93,500	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 119,000																										
25	Catch Basin Type 2, 54"		2	EA	\$7,500	\$ 15,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 10,696.00	\$ 21,392	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 13,460	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 9,380	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000																										
26	Catch Basin Type 2, 60"		1	EA	\$9,000	\$ 9,000	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 12,398.00	\$ 12,398	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000																										
27	Catch Basin Type 2, 60" with		1	EA	\$11,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250	\$ 11,420.00	\$ 11,420	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 16,961.00	\$ 16,961	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 11,980.00	\$ 11,980	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000																										
28	Remove Catch Basin		9	EA	\$600	\$ 5,400	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 789.00	\$ 7,101	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,875	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17,820	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600																										
29	Connect to Existing Drainage		3	EA	\$1,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 4,890	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10,890	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 1,800.00																											
30	Detection System Installation		1	LS	\$75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000	\$ 66,700	\$ 66,700	\$ 24,000	\$ 24,000	\$ 91,000	\$ 91,000	\$ 103,000	\$ 103,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 123,000	\$ 123,000	\$ 193,000	\$ 193,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000																										
31	Trench Excavation Safety System		1	LS	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 3,040	\$ 3,040	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 17,000	\$ 17,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 16,200	\$ 16,200	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 18,300	\$ 18,300																										
32	Temporary Water		40	CY	\$55	\$ 2,200	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,650	\$ 201.00	\$ 8,040	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,000																										
33	Top-soil Type A		10	EA	\$450	\$ 4,500	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 15,500	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 18,120	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000																										
34	Site Restoration		1	LS	\$25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500	\$ 10,800	\$ 10,800	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000	\$ 12,630	\$ 12,630																										
35	Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter		120	LF	\$25	\$ 3,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,800	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400	\$ 84.00																											
36	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb		40	LF	\$20	\$ 800	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,240	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,080	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 82.00																											
37	6' Solid Cedar Fence		98	LF	\$80	\$ 7,840	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,194	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,468	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,330	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,586	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,390	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,382																												
38	Cement Conc. Sidewalk		80	SY	\$70																																																	